

^

SLP(C)No. 17921 OF 2000

ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17921/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in SA 948/88
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KABALI CHOWDARY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

E. VENKATARAMA REDDIAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With office report)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.Francis Julian,adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,adv.for
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan,adv.
Ms. Amrita Sarayoo,adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave is granted.
Printing of paperbooks is dispensed with.
Permission is granted to the parties to file
additional documents.
Prayer for stay has not pressed at present.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master