

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4479 OF 2002

KABALI CHOWDARY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

E. VENKATARAMA REDDIAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Saragoo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4479 OF 2002

KABALI CHOWDARY & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

E. VENKATARAMA REDDIAR

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length,

we see no reason to interfere.
accordingly, dismissed.

The appeal, being devoid of merit, is,

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
March 27, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)